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Disclaimer

Investmentinvolvesrisk. Prospectiveshouldunderstandthe characteristicsof Securitiesand study information about BTSGroupHoldingsPublicCompanyLimited (the ά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύ
beforemakinga decisionto investin Securities. Thispresentationis for information purposesonly andis intendedonly for the initial direct attendeeof the presentation. It maynot be
reproducedor redistributedto anyother person. It shallnot anddoesnot constituteeither anoffer to purchaseor buyor a solicitationto purchaseor buyor anoffer to sellor exchange
or a solicitationto sellor exchangeanysecuritiesof BTSGroupHoldingPCL(the "Company")or anyof its subsidiariesin the UnitedStatesof Americaor in anyother jurisdictionor an
inducementto enter into investmentactivity. No part of this presentation,nor the fact of its existence,shouldform the basisof, or be relied on in connectionwith, any contract or
commitment or investmentdecisionwhatsoever. No representation,warranty or undertaking,expressor implied, is madeas to, and no relianceshouldbe placedon, the fairness,
accuracy,completenessor correctnessof the informationor the opinionscontainedherein.

Thispresentationisnot to be relieduponin anymanneraslegal,tax or anyother adviceandshallnot be usedin substitutionfor the exerciseof independentjudgmentandeachperson
madeawareof the information set-forth hereof shallbe responsiblefor conductingits own investigationand analysisof the information containedherein. Exceptwhere otherwise
indicated,the information providedin this presentationis basedon mattersasthey existasof the date statedor, if no date is stated,asof the date of preparationand not asof any
future date,andthe information andopinionscontainedhereinaresubjectto changewithout notice. Noneof the Companynor anyof its subsidiariesacceptsanyobligationto update
or otherwisereviseanysuchinformation to reflect information that subsequentlybecomesavailableor circumstancesexistingor changesoccurringafter the date hereof. Noneof the
Companyor any of its subsidiariesor any of their respectivedirectors, officers, employeesor agentsshall have any liability whatsoever(in negligenceor otherwise) for any loss
howsoeverarisingfrom anyuseof this presentationor its contentsor otherwisearisingin connectionwith the presentationandanyandall suchliability isexpresslydisclaimed.

Theinformation containedhereinmust be kept strictly confidentialand maynot be reproducedor redistributedin any format without the expresswritten approvalof the Company.
Somestatementsmade in this presentationare forward-looking statements,which are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Theseinclude statementswith respect to the
/ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎcorporateplans,strategiesandbeliefsandother statementthat arenot historicalfacts. Thesestatementcanbe identifiedby the useof forward-lookingterminologysuchas
άƳŀȅέΣάǿƛƭƭέΣάŜȄǇŜŎǘέ, άƛƴǘŜƴŘέΣάŜǎǘƛƳŀǘŜέΣάŎƻƴǘƛƴǳŜέΣάǇƭŀƴέor other similarwords. Thestatementsare basedon the assumptionsand beliefsof the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎmanagementin
light of the information currentlyavailableto the Company. Theseassumptionsinvolverisksanduncertaintieswhichmaycausethe actualresults,performanceor achievementsto be
materiallydifferent from anyfuture results,performanceor achievementsexpressedor impliedby suchforward-lookingstatements. Nothingin this Presentationis,or shouldbe relied
on aspromiseor representationof the Companyasto the future.
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CORE BUSINESS PROFITABILITY STILL IMPROVING 

ÅNet recurring profit (THB 421.0mn) declined 44.7% YoYmainly 
from a reduction in interest income and share of losses from 
property JVs/associates.

ÅHowever, net recurring profit and margin improved YoYif 
excluding these impacts:

ü Net recurring profit: +3.7% YoYto THB 501.0mn
ü Net recurring profit margin: 28.7% (vs 23.7% in 2Q 14/15)

2Q 15/16 Financial Highlights

BTS DAILY TRADED VALUE (LTM) (as of 10 Nov 2015)

THB 330.1mn (USD 9.8mn)

NEW CORE RIDERSHIP RECORD: 
58.5MN TRIPS (increased +7.1% YoY) 

BTS DIVIDEND 
YIELD (LTM)**
6.21%

SET50 DIVIDEND 
YIELD (LTM)*** 
3.34%>>
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Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

ÅTHB 18.78bn excess cash and liquid investments*

ÅLeverage: Net debt / equity at 0.03x

BALANCE SHEET STRENGTH

* Excess cash and liquid investments exclude sinking fund and include cash 
balance of THB 1.54bn (includes cash from an associate of THB 0.04bn), 
current investments of THB 6.90bn (includes current investments from an 
associate of THB 0.09bn), long term investments of THB 9.18bn and 
restricted deposits of THB 1.15bn

RESILIENT MASS TRANSIT-RELATED REVENUES:
Net fareboxrevenue +10.1% YoY
BTS-related Media revenue +5.7% YoY

ϝϝ 5ƛǾƛŘŜƴŘ ȅƛŜƭŘ ōŀǎŜŘ ƻƴ ǎƘŀǊŜ ǇǊƛŎŜ ŀǎ ƻŦ ŘŀǘŜ ǇǊƛƻǊ ǘƻ .ƻŀǊŘ ƻŦ 5ƛǊŜŎǘƻǊǎΩ 
approval of relevant dividend payment
*** Sum of the gross DPS that have gone ex-dividend over the past 12 months, 
divided by stock price as of 10 Nov 2015
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1,871 

1,671 

8 (260) 

(0) 
51 

2Q 14/15 Mass transit Media Property Services 2Q 15/16

1%

-33%

(THB mn)

0% 35%

OPERATING REVENUE COMPARISON (YoY)

2Q 15/16 Overview

Income Statement (THB mn) 2Q 15/16 2Q 14/15 % YoY 1Q 15/16 % QoQ 1H 15/16 1H 14/15 % YoY

Operating Revenues1 1,671 1,871 (10.7%) 1,538 8.6% 3,209 3,616 (11.2%)

Gross operating profits 969 1,046 (7.4%) уу8 9.1% 1,856 1,990 (6.7%)

Operating EBITDA2 707 739 (4.3%) 631 12.1% 1,338 1,428 (6.3%)

Recurring net profit ςbefore MI 421 762 (44.7%) 508 (17.1%) 944 1,531 (38.3%)

Accounting EBITDA3 834 1,172 (28.9%) 4,314 (80.7%) 5,148 2,380 116.3%

Net income (loss)4 474 633 (25.2%) 3,016 (84.3%) 3,490 1,284 171.9%

Gross operating profit margin (%) 58.0% 55.9% 57.7% 57.8% 55.0%

EBITDA margin (%) 42.3% 50.3% 82.9% 71.8% 51.0%

Recurring net profit margin (%) 25.3% 32.9% 29.5% 27.8% 33.3%

Operating EBITDA margin (%) 42.3% 39.5% 41.0% 41.7% 39.5%

P&L SNAPSHOT

37%

Mass Transit

32%

Media

20%

Property

11%

Services

2Q 15/16 OPERATING REVENUE BREAKDOWN

1 operating revenue of 4 BUs  & share of net profit from BTSGIF  2 excluding interest income  3 including profit from discontinued operation 4 to equity holders of the parent

5
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HISTORICAL OPERATING REVENUE (THB mn) KEY FACTORS

ÁO&M revenuerose by 0.7% YoYto THB  394.9mn mainly from the 
contractually agreed increase in operating fee of the Sukhumvit
extension  and Silomextension

Á Share of net profit in BTSGIFincreased 2.5% YoYto THB 222.6mn 
from the increase in core network performance 

Á Costsremained  unchanged YoY(rose 0.9% YoYto THB 207.4mn) 
ÁOperating EBITDA margin improved to 67.2% (66.8% in 2Q 14/15) as 

costs  remained flat YoYwhilst operating revenue increased

2Q 15/16 earnings presentation
Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

OPERATING REVENUE BREAKDOWNOPERATING PERFORMANCE

Mass transit (THB mn) 2Q 15/16 2Q 14/15 YoY 1Q 15/16 QoQ 1H 15/16 1H 14/15 YoY

Revenue 617 609 1% 602 2% 1,220 1,154 6%

O&M revenue 395 392 1% 394 0% 789 771 2%

Sharein BTSGIF 223 217 2% 208 7% 431 384 12%

Costs of revenue 207 206 1% 209 (1%) 416 414 0%

Gross profit 410 404 2% 394 4% 804 740 9%

Operating EBITDA 415 407 2% 398 4% 813 747 9%

Gross margin (%) 66.4% 66.3% 65.4% 65.9% 64.1%

Operating EBITDA margin (%) 67.2% 66.8% 66.1% 66.7% 64.7%

64%

O&MShare in BTSGIF

36%

2Q 14/152Q 15/16

IR Quarterly Presentation 4Q 1213_Draft1.xlsx
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Mass Transit ςCore Network (Quarter)
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HISTORICAL AVERAGE FARE & % GROWTH (YOY)HISTORICAL RIDERSHIP & % GROWTH (YOY)

2Q 15/16 earnings presentation
Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

54.6 

56.4 56.4 
55.9 

58.5 

2.1%
4.7%

-1.2%

9.0%
7.1%

-50.0%

0.0%

 50.0

 55.0

 60.0

2Q 14/15 3Q 14/15 4Q 14/15 1Q 15/16 2Q 15/16

Ridership (mn trips) Passenger Growth (YoY), RHS

26.6 
26.9 26.9 26.9

27.4

0.5% 0.4% -0.7% -0.7%
2.8%

 20.0

 25.0

 30.0

2Q 14/15 3Q 14/15 4Q 14/15 1Q 15/16 2Q 15/16

Average Fare (THB/trip) Average Fare Growth (YoY), RHS

ÅQuarterly ridership =  58.5mn trips,  +7.1% YoY, +4.7% QoQ

ÅQuarterly avgfare = THB 27.40/trip, + 2.8% YoY

ÅQuarterly weekday ridership = 43.8mn trips,+4.8% YoY

Å YTD fareboxrevenue (Apr ςSep) => +9.2% YoY 

Å YTD ridership (Apr ςSep) = 114.4mn trips, +8.0% YoY

Å YTD fare (Apr ςSep) = THB 27.14/ trip, +1.1% YoY*

*compared to THB 26.86/ trip (FY 14/15 avgfare)
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Media
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HISTORICAL OPERATING REVENUE (THB mn) KEY FACTORS

Á Overall Media revenue fell 33.0% YoYto THB527.4mn from the
discontinuationof ModernTradeMedia

Á BTS-relatedMedia
Revenuegrew 5.7% YoYand 7.0% QoQ to THB 466.8mn from
increasein occupancyof on-station(both static& digital)anddigital
mediain-train aswell asrevenuefrom 7 newextensionsstations

Á Modern TradeMedia
Revenuedecreased100.0%YoYto THB0.0mn from the termination
of ModernTradeMediabusiness

Á OfficeBuildingsandOther Media
Revenuerose49.4%YoYto THB60.6mn from additionalcontracts

Á OperatingEBITDAmargin improvedto 63.2%(49.5%in 2Q 14/15)
from lowercontributionof lowermarginModernTradebusiness

2Q 15/16 earnings presentation
Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

11%

Office Buildings 
& Others

89%

BTS - RelatedMedia (THB mn) 2Q 15/16 2Q 14/15 YoY 1Q 15/16 QoQ 1H 15/16 1H 14/15 YoY

Revenue 527 787 (33%) 539 (2%) 1,067 1,541 (31%)

Costs of revenue 147 328 (55%) 178 (17%) 325 638 (49%)

Gross profit 380 459 (17%) 362 5% 742 902 (18%)

Operating EBITDA 333 390 (14%) 317 5% 650 768 (15%)

Gross margin (%) 72.1% 58.3% 67.1% 69.5% 58.6%

Operating EBITDA margin (%) 63.2% 49.5% 58.8% 61.0% 49.9%

2Q 15/16
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THB 9,469

Sale of assets to U City

Property
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HISTORICAL OPERATING REVENUE (THB mn) KEY FACTORS

Á Operating revenue was THB 331mn, unchanged YoYfrom the 
increase in  transferred units condominium, offset with the  
reduction in commercial property (from EGS divestment to U City)

Á Residential property revenue was THB 211.2mn, up 74.3% YoY
mainly from highersales of Abstracts PhahonyothinPark 

Á Commercial property revenue fell 42.4% YoYto THB 119.5mn from 
EGS following the disposal of EGS to U City on 20 Apr 2015

Á Recorded share of losses from U City of THB 67.7mn and BTS-SIRI 
JVs of THB  87.8mn in 2Q 15/16

Á Operating costs increased by 6.1% YoYto THB 204.6mn mainly 
from costs and expenses related to transferred units 

Á Operating EBITDA margin remained unchanged at 13.9% 

THB 1,849

Nana land

THB 1,411

Mo Chit land
THB 554

Sale of
non-core  land

2Q 15/16 earnings presentation
Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

64%

Residential

Commercial 
& Others

36%

OPERATING REVENUE BREAKDOWNOPERATING PERFORMANCE

Property (THB mn) 2Q 15/16 2Q 14/15 YoY 1Q 15/16 QoQ 1H 15/16 1H 14/15 YoY

Operating Revenue 331 331 0% 233 42% 564 650 (13%)

Costs of revenue 205 193 6% 140 46% 345 383 (10%)

Gross profit 126 138 (9%) 93 35% 219 267 (18%)

Operating EBITDA 46 46 0% 14 232% 60 85 (30%)

Gross margin (%) 38.1% 41.7% 39.9% 38.9% 41.0%

Operating EBITDA margin (%) 13.9% 13.9% 5.9% 10.6% 13.1%

2Q 14/152Q 15/16

THB 1,643

Kamala

IR Quarterly Presentation 4Q 1213_Draft1.xlsx
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Services
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HISTORICAL OPERATING REVENUE (THB mn) KEY FACTORS

Á Revenue
Revenueincreasedby 35.3%YoYto THB195.1mn from i) increase
in revenue from HHT construction of THB 37.6mn YoYand ii)
increasein revenuefrom ChefManRestaurantsof THB15.9mn or
18.9%YoYto THB99.9mn

Á Costs& SGA
Costsincreasedby 44.0% YoYor THB43.7mn to THB142.9mn.
SG&Aroseby 30.8%YoYto THB52.5mn. KeycostsandSG&Aitems
were mainly from staff costs, food & beveragecost at ChefMan
Restaurants

2Q 15/16 earnings presentation
Section 1: BTSG 2Q 15/16 Financial Performance

HHT 
Construction

18%

51%

ChefMan

Rabbit

27%

Others

3%

OPERATING REVENUE BREAKDOWNOPERATING PERFORMANCE

Services (THB mn) 2Q 15/16 2Q 14/15 YoY 1Q 15/16 QoQ 1H 15/16 1H 14/15 YoY

Revenue 195 144 35% 164 19% 359 270 33%

Costs of revenue 143 99 44% 125 15% 268 189 41%

Gross profit 52 45 16% 39 33% 91 80 13%

Operating EBITDA 24 27 (11%) 19 26% 42 51 (17%)

Gross margin (%) 26.7% 31.2% 23.9% 25.4% 29.8%

Operating EBITDA margin (%) 12.1% 18.4% 11.4% 11.8% 18.8%

2Q 14/152Q 15/16
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40,808 
49,097 

26,003 
14,321 

31-âö.Å.-15 30-Â.ã.-15

Total current assets

Total non-current assets

66,811
63,418

52,012 50,016 

8,004 
5,918 

6,795 
7,484 

31-âö.Å.-15 30-Â.ã.-15

Total current liabilities

Total non-current
liabilities

Total shareholders' equity

Balance Sheet

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY BREAKDOWN (THB MN)ASSET BREAKDOWN (THB MN)

KEY RATIOS

61%

39% 23%

77%

12%

79%

9%

78%

10%

12%

2Q 15/ 16: 0.03x
2Q 14/15:         (0.03)x

Net Debt to Equity
Net Debt to 

Operating EBITDA

2Q 15/16: 0.62x
2Q 14/15:          (0.61)x

2Q 15/16: 10.17x
2Q 14/15:          6.60x

Interest Coverage

2Q 15/ 16: 1.91x
2Q 14/15: 4.88x

Current Ratio

11
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66,811
63,418
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Jun-15 Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15 Oct-15

Ridership (mn trips) % YoY ridership growth

OCT 2015:
ÅOct 15 ridership = 19.7mn trips, +4.3% YoY, +3.6% MoM
ÅOct 15 avgfare = THB 27.7 / trip, +3.9% YoY
ÅAvgOct 15 weekday ridership = 720,586 trips, +7.1% YoY

13
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Section 2: Business Updates

Mass Transit Update
Oct 15 Ridership Update

OCT 15 RIDERSHIP UPDATE

YTD (Apr ςOct) 15/ 16:
ÅYTD fare-box revenue = +9.1% YoY
ÅYTD ridership = 134.1mn trips,  +7.4% YoY
ÅYTD fare = THB 27.23 / trip, +1.4% YoY*

*compared to THB 26.86 / trip (FY 14/15 avgfare)
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Land bank

THB 2.1bn

Residential*

THB 1.8bn

Property Update

PROPERTY BOOK VALUE BREAKDOWN

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY REVENUE BREAKDOWN 

2Q 15/ 16 REVPAR AND OCCUPANCY
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HISTORICAL HOTEL OCCUPANCY

Others

26% 2Q 15/16 
Commercial 

Property 
Revenue: 

THB 120mnU-Hotels

40%

Thana City Golf

34%

2Q 15/ 16 earnings presentation
Section 2: Business Updates

24.1%

48.0%

27.9%

Total Book Value
as of 30 Sep 15: 

THB 7.4bn

Commercial

THB 3.5bn

ϝLƴŎƭǳŘŜǎ ŀǎǎŜǘǎ ǊŜŎƭŀǎǎƛŦƛŜŘ ŀǎ άƘŜƭŘ ŦƻǊ ǎŀƭŜέ ƻŦ ¢I. мΦпōƴ ŦǊƻƳ NuvoLine transaction
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U Chiang Mai U Inchantree Eastin Grand
Sathorn*

U Sathorn Blended

RevPar (THB per Night) Occupancy rate

* EastinGrand Hotel Sathorn(EGS) was divested to U City since 20 Apr 2015
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Property Update
U SathornHotel Bangkok

15

Á U SathornHotel Bangkok, new 4-star urban boutique resort located at SathornRoad
Á 86 rooms and suites under three low-rise wings with French Colonial style
Á WΩ!La9Σ ŀ CǊŜƴŎƘ ŦƛƴŜ-dining restaurant by Michelin-star chef, Jean-Michel Lorain 

(located at U-SathornHotel) 

2Q 15/ 16 earnings presentation
Section 2: Business Updates

U SathornHotel Bangkok (ballroom) U SathornHotel Bangkok (deluxe garden) JΩAIME Restaurant

U SathornHotel Bangkok (deluxe) U SathornHotel Bangkok (exterior) U SathornHotel Bangkok (lobby)
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Property Update
BTS-SansiriProjects Launched in 2015

ProjectName
THELINE

Jatujak- Mochit
THE LINE

Sukhumvit71
THE LINE

Ratchathewi

Distancefrom 
mass transit station

300m from 
BTS Mo chit

400m from 
BTS Prakanong

220m from 
BTS Ratchathewi

Project value THB5.8bn THB 2.0bn THB 2.9bn*

No. of units 841 (43 floors) 291 (28floors) 231 (38 floors)

Avg. selling price per sqm THB 179k THB169k; 
fully furnished

THB 265k*

LandArea (Rai) 4-2-95.7 1-3-54.4 1-2-12

Intl. Roadshow / Domestic Presales

Construction Starts

Construction Completion

Aug 2015

May 2015

Nov 2016

Dec 2016

Feb 2017

Transfer Starts

Transfer Completion

Oct 2015

Jan 2016

Apr 2018

May 2019

Jul 2019

May 2015

Mar 2015

Jan 2018

Feb 2018

Jun 2018

16

ÁTargetproject value revised up to THB 100bn (from THB 25-30bn) to be developed over 5 years under the 
άStrategic Alliance Framework Agreementέ

ÁExpected equity IRR Ғ 17%and NPAT margin Ғ 12%

*Approximate figures

2Q 15/ 16 earnings presentation
Section 2: Business Updates
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ÁBTSG is WELL-POSITIONED FOR 
NEW CONTRACTS

ÁRelevant expertise
ÁFinancial strength
ÁGreen line advantage

ÁNew contracts are expected to be on a 
Ψttt Dwh{{ /h{¢ .!{L{Ω

ÁOperator  to invest in E&M 
works with repayment 
from government
ÁOperator given operation 

contract
ÁVariations will be considered

PINK LINE
Å KhaeRaiςMin Buri(36.0km)
Å Expected turnkey bidding: 2016
Å Target operation: 2020 ς2021

DARK GREEN NORTH LINE
ÅMo Chit ςSaphanMai ςKhuKhot(18.4km)
Å Expected O&M award: early 2016
Å Target operation: 2020

GREY LINE
ÅWatcharapholςRama 9 Bridge (26.0km)
Å Feasibility study underway
Å Expected bidding (Phase I): late 2016
Å Target operation (Phase I): 2019

Phase I: Watcharaphol�t Thong Lo (16.3km)

LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT (LRT)
Å Bang Na ςSuvarnabhumi(18.3km)
Å Awaiting EIA approval
Å Expected bidding: 2015
Å Target operation: 2018

DARK GREEN SOUTH LINE
Å Bearing ςSamutPrakarn(12.8km)
ÅCivil works progress: 61.1% (as of Jul 2015)
Å Expected O&M award: end 2015 or early 2016
Å Target operation: late 2019

Sources: Office of Transport and Traffic Policy and Planning,  
Mass Rapid Transit Authority of Thailand,
Bangkok Metropolitan Administration, 
Ministry of Transport

LIGHT GREEN LINE
Å Bang WaςBorommaratchachonnani(7.0km)
Å Expected O&M award: early 2017
Å Target operation: 2019

2Q 15/ 16 earnings presentation
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Mass Transit Update
6 Targeted Lines


